6T

Parr | . . DWG. heie

lem Ninber . | Description NO). 22? 00 G

1 LUHHE2 2 Hex Bolr, 1/4"-23 X 1" Gr.3 Plared St 1180} | 'TIE STRAR, (14" LG (HKKPK) 94 22739 1 34" % 146" RL'TUURN HUOSL REVY | CHANGE BY DATE |ECN
2 JLLLLE; 1 HLX BOLT (14" X 1-1/2" GR.5 PLATLLY 51 13214 2 SANFLELY CHAIN CLLEWIS WI'LTH PIN 1K | 23019 1 Hitch Frame Weldment IR INITIAL RELEASE RN i e

3 1K 8 | Hex Bolr 1/4" x 3" or.5 plared 32| 13532 4 | CLAMP. S1£L 5344710 1-344" X 918" | 23038 1 | Swand Weldment E | 16682 Will Replace 10375 & 16433 | LB.B. 1:5:15 1574
4 | 12 | 1 | Hex Bolr 38 x 1-1/2 gr.5 plared 33| 13535 | 6 | STAINLLSS SITUL CLAMP, 1-1/2"100 1-3/4" 02 | 23048 | 2 | Spoaer F | Mawlaewre Cylivder Chauge LB.B | 5T | 1653
3 LHI52 ] Hex Bolo 7/14 x 2 gr.5 placed 54 13557 1 3A-M-NPL X 3/4" Metal Hose Barb W | 23050 1 Cable Roller G Puinp 15248 Tlas Clanged To Puinp LATS LB B. 12:14:10 i
& LUHFT1 B Hex Bodr 1/2 % 1 pr.5 plared o 13563 1 1-14"-M-NPL X 1-1/2" Meral Hose Barb K | 23073 1 WLELDMUND, CABLLY BRACKLY

7 LT 4 | Hex Bolo 3/8 % 2 pr.> plated 34 | 13832 1 144" NPL Metal Cap WS | 23084 1| WELDMUENL, Catle Bracker, DB

8 LK 2 Hex Bolo 53/8" % 2-1/2" gr. 5 plared 37 13757 1 2HEM-NPL X 185-1-NPL Reducer Wy | 23093 1 WLELDMLNT, Weight Box | B

g MR 1 Hex Bolo 53/8"-11 x 4" gr.3 Plared 58 138949 4 | #o N CAP Wy | 2311 1 Weldment, Ol 'Lank

1t 1HA3 g Lock Nuc, 1/4" Plared 39 1300 4 LLBOW ., 8-M-JIC X 8-M-NPL 9 DG W\ | 23129 1 SHALL, Couner Weight, DB

11 1H54 1 Lol Nuc 3/16"-18 Plared o} 13976 3 12-M-01C X 12-M-NPL G Dep. Llbos WK | 23130} 1 Pivor Sleeve

12 164 2 1/2" Hex Nut (Gr.5 Plared) 1 155 2 | PIN - CYLINDLR LINK 1144 | 23131 2 | Lnd Cap Weldment

13 11166 11 | Lock Muc 3/8"-11 plared 82 13241 1 | Hydraulic ¥ane Mowor 111 | 23138 2 | Pressure llange

14 | W73 1 1" Casde llange Nut &3 13252 8 | 3/4" Hose Clamp Hall 11X | 23137 2| Vhuid Connecror

15 HH7S 1 3/8"-14 Lockour (Gr.5 Placed) i 13235 4 | Hose Clamp Cosver Place 113 | 231} 2| 'lension Bolc

la 176 & 12" Lockour (Gr > Plared) 83 13268 2 FITIING, 384" HB X 12-1-)10C 114 | 23141 2 PIN, 1" X 3-3/8"

17 181 1 Lockwasher 318" placed o6 13264¢ 1 At 14 HYDRAULIC PRUSSURL HOSL 115 | 23142 1 PIN(I"DIA CRS X67/8"LG)

18 1HES ] Lockwasher 7714 placed 7 1327} 3 DECAL, MODLL DBHME 114 | 23146 1 SUCTION HOSLE (1 172" X 24™)

19 1H 84 8 | Lockwasher 1/2 plared ] 15845 1 Hydranlic Drecal Kic 117 | 23147 2 | CABLL, 1/4" X 82"

Ry} HES f Lockwasher 3/8" Plated 8¢ | 153845-1 1 DANGLR DUCAL (KLU 13845) 118 | 231a% 1 WLELDMUND, Lift Chain

21 LURH} 4 1/4" Plared 1'lacwasher U N FR R LV | WARNING DUECAL (KLl 15845) 119 | 23154 1 CAP. weldment

22 L2032 2 3/8" Vlarwasher [ Placed) 71 |15845-11] 3 WARNING DUECAL (KLl 15845) 1244 | 23157 1 RETTIRN HOSL, 344 X 42"

23 LR B 12 llarwasher [ Placed) 72 O|15845-15] 1 DANGLR DUCAL (KLU 138433 121 | 23159 1 WLELDMUNT, LI ARM ASSIMBLY

24 LRHF7 B llarwasher, 1" placed 73 |13R45-18| 3 DANGLR DUCAL (KLU 13843) 122 | 232 1 WLELDMLUENT, CABLL BRACKL'L

25 247 1 Coter Pin 316" X 1 174" Plared T4 | 158452 | 1 DIANGLR DUCAL (KI'L 153845) 123 | 23345 1 Head Mounring Bracker Weldment

6 | 122 8 | Coer Pin 3/16" X 2" Plaed T3 | 138453 | 4 | WARNING DUECAL (KI'L 15845} 124 | 23339 1 | Head Mount Bracker Weldment

7 13T 2 | Caepory 1 Hich Fin 76 | 138458 | 1 | DANGLR DUCAL (KI'L 13845 125 | 23443 1 | BLADL Holder W/Blades, W/Anr Wrap Hub

28 11322 1 1/4" Grease Tirtiog, 1/4"-28 'I'hreaded 77| 153845-9 1 WARNING DUECAL (KI'L 15845)

24 HK33S 1 Hardee Red Pain - [ Noc Showon) T8 15852 2 Red Rellector Decal

3| 133G 2 | Pop River T¢ | 13833 2 | Yellow Rellector Decal

31 L1346 2 | 3 pr Soap Pio(Lyoch Pin a8t 15854 1 Marmal Holder

32 HBa3 2 Bearing or Clable Roller 81 1580} 2 LI-Nuc, 1/4"-M}

33 LR 2| Claop, 142" Plated Steel Loom B2 lain2 1| Vicring, 12 F50X-S Sceaighe 'Ubread Connector

34| 11368 1 1-1/4" Gare Valve 83 161U} 1 | Sighr Gauge 3", With 'Ubermometer

Lk 11373 1 Hydranlic Ol 84 16138 4 | Loclk Nuc 7/16"-14 NC with Nyloon losert

3 | L0384 8 | Wire Rope Clip.1/4" lorged 83 16335 1 | Hour Meter - oor for resale N t

-

37 JLILEL 2| Oring Ba | 168377 1 | Hydrawlic Mowor Housing Assembly N ote: ﬂ

38 | UBR7 | 2| Oeriog 87 | 16682 | 2 | Reliel Valve Assy. - 2700 PSI - Pump Motried Part #'s "I13535 & 16682" have been listed This list ﬂf Cﬂmpﬂnents is Stncﬂy fo be
3 | wesR | 1 | 0-Ring RE | 16683 | 1 | Reliel valve 2700 PSL - w/IAMPLR PROOL CAP with addtional Oty to represent additional viewed as a "RILL OF MATERIALS"

: e L o R TR T " ' .
M| L0H3GH 1 | Clip Pin(1/8 x 89 | leaRa 1| Vicing, #12 HB! M-0OREB Scraighe pump OPTION - (13535 Aﬂﬂtﬂl QI_}'-' 4) ﬂf the COMPLETE mower. It is not
41 L1393 1 Universal Clip Pin i} LHHRS 8| Screw, 716-14 X 2-1/4 long - Zine Plared 16682 A . .
ctual Oty: 1 related to any illustration.

42 LSH 1 FLOW LY BREATHLER 91 LG B Lock Washer, Linc Plated 7/16 High Collar ( Q y ) y

43 | leas | 2| Grease 92 | 16697 1 | DRB Hollow Hex Plug MOURTEL | o pp | 2015 HARDEE BY

44 11{HS 1 Decal. Warning - 'Uhrown Dbjects 43 16748 1 Cylinder, 3"X 18" With 1-1/4" Rod & 1" Pins EVH MFG CO :

45 | 11010 | 3 | Large Handee Logo Decal 94 | 16749 | 1 | OYLINDLR, 3" X 30" Tl ROD , DBs DB4048 COmplete et RN | 29015 LORIS §.C.

46 | 11873 1 | Reourn Vileer Assembly 43 | MK 1 | Access Cover RMN DESCRIFFTION SHEET 14l 7
a7 | s | 1| 344" Streer Libow 96 | 22700 | 1 | DBAMR Deck Weldmenr All Dineeosions in Ioches Unless Otberwise Specilied MATLRIAL N jA

5 3 Serial | p I 5 r ” ; Dimensions io [ | ae in Millioeters DB4HME Compleic

4 11727 1| Serial Mumber Place 7 7 DB4E Rubber Belting Kic Tolcrance Unloss Olherwise Specificd Mamafactarcd Be: e B O TE

49 | 1183 | 1 | Web Sie Decal 98 | 22712 | 1 | WLLDMINT, Lxtension Arm, DB4s) Practiond Dimensions + 1/16* Angular Dimensions + 1 [ Mie Co LLC 2O :

: : Dol [, o Limils Slgven All Hales 15 be =11 -1052" EVH le?. Co., LLC SUALE [y g | NO. 22700

9dU”I9)9y - 8 UOI109S



0¢

e REV.
No. 22700 G
REVY | CHANGE BY DATE |ECN
IR | INITIAL RELEASE RO R
E 16682 Will Replace 10375 & 16435 | 'LB.B. 1:5:15 1578
F Mavulaciure Cylinder Chenoge TB.L. 5040 14 1655
G Puinp 13248 Tlus Clanged To Puinp 16705 | 'LLB.B. 12014 2

DB4048 Complete

Bottom View

MOFETERTF | - 1
L IBB. | 215

DRAWMN | porN. | 24015

HARDEE BY
EVH MFG. CO.

LORIS 5.C.

Y

All Digweosions in Ioches Loless {ibwrwise Specilicd
Diowosioos io [ | aee io Milliokwees

R.M.N.

DESCRIFTION

SHEET 2ol 7

MATLRIAL
N 1’ A DB4HME Compleic

Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified

Practionsd Dimensions + 1/16* Angular Dimensions + 1°
Dl [, o Limils Sleven All Hales 15 be =11 -1052"

Manufaciurcd By: o No B
EVH Mfp. Co.. LLC |scalLH

T4 ST

DWG.
NO.

22700

90U3J3J9Y - 8 UOI103S



X4

e gy | Q| Description Hitch Frame |3 22700 G
1| 10062 | 2 | Hex Bol, 1420 X 1" Gr.5 Plawed 40| 13976 | 3 | 12-MJIC X 12-M-NFPT 90 Deg. Elbow & REV | CHANGE BY DATE |ECN
2 10003 1 | HEX BOLT (14" X [-1722" GR. 5 PLATED) 41 | 15015 2 | PIN - CYLINDER LINK —— IR | INITIAL RELEASE RN [ ReIDe
3 [ 10006 | 8 |HexBol 14" x3* gr5 plaed £ [ 15241 [ 1 | Hydrautic Vane Motor Components E Liffj:l'l“fl:; :lf];iifc'ﬁ“35 by e
4 10032 1 | Hex Bolu 38 x 1-152 gr.5 plated 43 | 15252 & | 34" Hose Clamp Hall G| P 15240 Tlas Clanged To Punp 16705 TO.B. | 121416 | 1672
5 | 10092 | 2 | Hex Bolt 5/8 x 2 gr.5 plated 44 | 15255 | 4 | Hose Clamp Cover Plawe
4] 10094 1 Hex Bolt 3/8"-11 x 4" gr.5 Plawed 45 15268 2 FITTING. 3/4" HB X 12-FJIC
7 10153 9 Lock Mut, 154" Plawed 46 15270 3 DECAL, MODEL DB4048
] 10164 2 112" Hex Nul (Gr.5 Plated) 47 [L5845-11 3 WARNING DECAL (KI'T 15845)

0 10166 9 Lok Mul 5/8"-11 plated 48 15845-18 1 DANGER DECAL (KIT 15845)

10 10175 1 38"-16 Locknul (Gr.5 Plaed) 49 N15845-16 3 DANGER DECAL (KIT 15845)

11 | 10176 | & | 142" Locknul (Gr.5 Plasd) 50 [15845-2| 1 | DANGER DECAL (KIT 15845)

12 | 10200 | 4 | 1/4" Plaed Flawasher 31 |15845-3] 4 | WARNING DECAL (KIT 15845)

13 10202 2 38" Blatwasher (Plaled) 52 |15845-8 1 DANGER DECAL (KIT 15845)

14 | 10204 | & | 1/2 Flanwasher (Plawsd) 53 |15845-9] 1 | WARNING DECAL (KIT 15845)

15 | 10207 | 8§ | Flawasher, " plaed | 18852 | 2 | Red Rellecur Decal

16 | 10252 | 8 | Couer Pin 3/16" X 2" Plated 35 | 15853 | 2 | Yellow Rellector Decal

17 | 10307 2 | Cuegory [ Hilch Pin 5 | 15854 1 | Manual Holder

18 | 10346 2 | 3pL Snap Pin (Lynch Pm) 57 | 15860 2 | U-Nul, 1/4"20

19 | 10363 | 2 | Bearing lor Cable Roller 3 | 16100 [ 1 | Sight Gauge 5", Wilth Thermomeler

20 | 10365 2 | Clamp, 122" Plaed Sweel Loom 39 | 16748 1 | Cylinder, 3"X 8" Witk [-1/4" Rod & 1" Piny

21 10368 1 I-1/4" Gae Valve a0 16749 1 CYLINDER, 3" X 30" TIE ROD | DBy

22 | 10384 | 8 | wire Rope Clip. 144" Forged 61 | 22712 | 1 | WELDMENT. Exiension Arm. DB4060

23 | 10390 1 | Clip P18 x2) 2 | 23019 1 | Hih Frame Weldment

24 | 10393 1 | Cniversal Clip Pin 63 | 23038 1 | Sand Weldment

25 | 10501 | 1 | FLOW E£Y BREATHER fd | 23048 | 2 | Spuaer

26 | 11005 | 1 | Decal, Warning - Thrown Objecty 65 | 23050 | 1 | Cuble Roller

27 11010 3 Large Hardee Logn Decal 66 | 23073 1 WELDMEN]T, CABLE BRACKET

28 | 11675 | 1 | Rewm Filler Assembly 67 | 23084 | 1 | WELDMENT. Cable Brackel, DB

29 11703 1 3/4" Sireel Elbow 68 | 23003 i WELDMENT . Weight Box | DB

30 | 118530 | 1 | Web Siwe Decal 69 | 23101 | 1 | weldment, il Tank

31 13214 2 SAFETY CHAIN CLEVIS WITH PIN 0| 23129 1 SHAFT, Counter Weight, DB

32 | 13532 | 2 | CLAMP. SIZE 34" 10 (34" X 9/1n" 1| 23140 | 2 | Tension Boll

33 13535 4 STAINLESS STEEL CLAMEP, [-172" 10 134" 2| 23141 2 PIN, I" X 5-3/8"

34 13557 1 34" -M-NFI' X 3/4" Mewal Hose Barb 3 23142 1 BIN (1" DA, CRS. X 678" LG P—— HARDEE BY

33 | 13563 | 1 | 1-1M4"-M-NPT X 1-12" Melal Hose Barb | 23147 | 2 | CABLE. 14" X 82" EVH MEG. CO.

36 | 13632 | 1 | 14" NPT Metal Cap 75 | 23149 | 1 | WELDMENT. Lill Chain DRAWN | | 2915 LORIS §.C.

37 13757 1 20-M-NET X 16-F-NFI" Reducer 76 | 23154 1 CAP, weldment RN DESCRIFFTION SHEET 247
- ] ) All Dinweosions in Inches Loless {ibeewise Specilied MATLERIAL

38 | 13899 | 4 | #81IC CAP 77 | 23159 | 1 | WELDMENT, LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY Dimeasiogs T L T Miliaewss N/A | braus compicte
T ; . E o o z T ' 3 88 wIsC Specitl - .

39 | 13906 | 4 | ELBOW. 6-M-JIC X 8-M-NPT 50 DEG 78 | 23202 | 1 | WELDMENT, CABLE BRACKEI m}%ﬁ%‘:ﬁ{k“ T liﬁ%ﬂ E‘b:wﬁr;:nggdﬁcu po o1 ,}.A.];m DG 23700

90U3J3J9Y - § UOI109S



for Roller Asembly

Tocared ontap «f
the "Hiteh Frame”

1

See "Detailed view A" i‘i
5

\l

Bult Part#
7 10071

See "Detailed view B"

= re REV.
Hitch Frame |35 22700 G
& REV | CHANGE BY DATE |ECN
— IR | INITIAL RELEASE RN Heloeid
Cﬂmpﬂnerlts E 16682 Will Replace 10375 & 16435 | 'LE.L. 1:5:15 1578
F Mo [actare Cyliler Chimage WLNLE 50240 1M 53
G Puinp 13248 Tlus Clanged To Puinp 16705 | 'LLB.B. 12014 2

MOFETERTF | - 1
L IBB. | 215

HARDEE BY

EVH MFG. CO.

[HAWN
Y

LORIS 5.C.

All Digweosions in Ioches Loless {ibwrwise Specilicd
Diowosioos io [ | aee io Milliokwees

DESCRIFTION

MATLERIAL N}{A

SHEET 4 ol 7

DB4HME Compleic

Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified

Practionsd Dimensions + 1/16* Angular Dimensions + 1°
Dl [, o Limils Sleven All Hales 15 be =11 -1052"

Manufaciurcd By:
EVH Mfg. Co.. LLC

poNoil B DWG.

SCALE | peqem | NOL

22700

90U3J3J9Y - § UOI103S



ee

Parc

leem R Uy, | Descriprion
1 10052 | B | Hex Boll 7716 x 2 gr.5 plaed
2 10093 | 2 | Hex Bolt 5/8" x 2-12" gr.5 plated
3 10112 | | Hex Bolt3/4" X 2-1/2" gr.5 Plated
4 Iz | | Hex Boll 34" X 3" gr.5 Plaed
3 10154 || Lock Nul 3716"-18 Plawsd
] 10166 | 6 | Lock Nul 538" -1 plaed
7 10168 | 2 | 3/4"-10 Lockout (Gr.5 Plaed)
] 10173 | 1" Castle Flange Nul
o 10181 || Lockwasher 37016" plawed
10 10183 | B | Lockwasher 7716 plaed
] 0185 | 6 [ Lockwasher 578" Plaed
12 10206 | 4 | Flatwasher 354 plated
13 10207 | B | Flatwasher, 1" plated
14 10247 I | Couer Pin 3/16" X | 174" Plawed
13 10252 | 2 [ Couer Pin 37168" X 2" Plaed
1H] 10322 | 14" Grease Fiwing, 174" 28 Threaded
17 10386 | 2 | O-ring
I8 10388 I | (3-Ring
19 13214 2 | SAFETY CHAIN CLEVIS WITH FIN
20 13532 | | CLAMP, SIZE 34" 10 1-3/4" X 9/16"
21 13800 | 2 [ #6010 CAP
2 13506 2 | ELBOW, A-M-1IC X B-M-NFT 80 DEG
23 13576 2 12-M-IIC X I2-M-NET B0 Deg, Elbow
24 15015 2 | PIN - CYLINDER LINK
25 15241 | | Hydraulic Vane Mowor
26 13268 || FITTING, 354" HB X [2-FJIC
27 15845 | | Hydraulic Decal Ki
2R [15845-1 | | | DANGER DECAL (KIT 13845)
20 |I5845-10) |1 WARNING DECAL (KIT 15845)
HOI5845-11) |1 WARNING DECAL (KIT 15845)
3 [15845-1n 2 | DANGER DECAL (KIT 13845)
3 O[I15845-3| 2 WARNING DECAL (KIT 15845)
33 15852 || Red Rellectr Decal
34 13853 I | Yellow Rellecior Decal
35 16138 | 4 | Lock Nul 716" -14 NC wilh Nylm [nserl
3n 16577 | | Hydraulic Mowr Housing Assembly
37 16748 || Oylinder, 3"X 18" Wilh 1-1/4" Rod & 1" Piny
3R | 20031 I | Avccess Cover
39 | 2901 || DBA048 Deck Weldment
40 22707 2 | DB404R Rubber Beling Kil
41 22712 | WELDMENT . Extension Arm, DB4060)
42 23123 | BUSHING FOR LIFT ARM (824 LD X | 12" LG
43 23124 1 BUSHING FOR LIFT ARM (824 LD X | 14" LG
44 | 23130 I | Pivol Sleeve
45 | 23131 2 | End Cup Weldment
46 | 23136 | 2 | Pressure Flange
47 23149 | WELDMENT, Lill Chain
48 23150 | WELDMENT, LIFI ARM ASSEMBLY
49 | 2335 | | Head Mountng Brackel Weldment
50 | 23350 | | Head Mount Bracker Weldment
51 23443 | BLADE Holder W/ Blades, W/ Anl Wrap Hub

Belting, Motor %] 22700

REV.

REVY | CHANGE

BY DATE |ECN

& Blade HOldeI‘ IR | INITIAL RELEASE

ROT_M. e ki

E 16682 WALl Replace 10375 & 16435 ['LB.L. 1:5/15 1570
F Mo [actare Cyliler Chimage N IHLE 50240 1M 53
G Punip 15240 Tlas T hangesd To Painp 18705 | LB 12014010 72

MOFETERTF | - 1
L IBB. | 215

DRAWMN | porN. | 24015

HARDEE BY
EVH MFG. CO.

LORIS 5.C.

Y

All Digweosions in Ioches Loless {ibwrwise Specilicd

Diowosioos io [ | aee io Milliokwees

R.M.N.

DESCRIFTION SHEET 30l 7

MATLRIAL
N 1’ A DB4HME Compleic

Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified

Practionsl Dimensions + 1/16*

Dl [, o Limils Sleven

Angular Dimensions + 1°
All Hales 15 be =11 -1052"

Manufaciurcd By: o No B
EVH Mfp. Co.. LLC |scalLH

T4 ST

. 22700

9dU”IJ9)9y - 8 UOI139S



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK



144

. . DWG. REV.
Item NPHI{: Qty. | Description HYdraUIIC SChemath N 22700 G
HHDET REV | CHANGE BY | DATE [ECN
IR | INITIAL RELEASE ROLM [ ReIds
| 10071 8 | Hex Bolt 1/2 x 1 gr.5 plated 26 16682 Relief Valve Assy. - 2700 PSI - Pump Mounted E | 16682 Will Replace 10375 & 16435 [TBB [ 155 | 157
F Mo [actare Cyliler Chimage T 1L 5040 14 1655
2 10092 4 | Hex Bolt 5/8 x 2 gr.5 plated 27 16683 Relief Valve 2700 PSI - w/TAMPER PROOF CAP G| Punp 15290 Thas Clanged To Punp 16705 | LB.B. | 120400 | 1472
3 10166 4 | Lock Nut 3/8"-11 plated 28 16684 Fitting, #12 HB/ M-ORB Straight
4 10184 8 |Lockwasher 1/2 plated 29 | 16685 Screw, 7/16-14 X 2-1/4 long - Zinc Plated
N 10368 1 1-1/4" Gate Valve 30 16686 Lock Washer, Zince Plated 7/16 High Collar
6 10373 1 | Hydraulic Ol 31 16697 ORB Hollow Hex Plug
7 10387 2 | O-ring 32 16705 Hydraulic 1000RPM Pump
8 10501 1 [|FLOW EZY BREATHER 33 16748 Cylinder, 3"X 18" With 1-1/4" Rod & 1" Pins
9 10646 2 | Grease 34 16749 CYLINDER, 3" X 30" TIE ROD , DBs
10 11675 1 | Return Filter Assembly 35 22739 3/4" x 146" RETURN HOSE
11 11703 1 | 3/4" Street Elbhow 36 23101 Weldment, Oil Tank
12 11775 1 |Hydraulic 540RPM Pump 37 2aday Fluid Connector
13 13532 3 |CLAMP, SIZE 3/4" TO 1-3/4" X 9/16" 38 | 23146 SUCTION HOSE (1 1/2"" X 24")
14 13535 6 |STAINLESS STEEL CLAMP, 1-1/2" TO 1-3/4" 39 23157 RETURN HOSE, 3/4 X 42"
15 13557 1 [3/4"-M-NPT X 3/4" Metal Hose Barb
16 13563 1 1-1/4"-M-NPT X 1-1/2" Metal Hose Barh
17 13632 1 | 1/4" NPT Metal Cap
18 13757 1 [20-M-NPT X 16-F-NPT Reducer
19 13906 4 |ELBOW, 6-M-JIC X §-M-NPT 90 DEG
20 13976 1 12-M-JIC X 12-M-NPT 90 Deg. Elbow
21 15241 1 |Hydraulic Vane Motor
22 15268 1 | FITTING, 3/4" HB X 12-F-JIC MouETED | g | 2mits HARDEE BY
EVH MEFEG. CO.
23 15269 1 [3/4" 140" HYDRAULIC PRESSURE HOSE b TN RN | 29015 LORIS 5.C.
RMIN. DESCRIFTION SHEEL 60l 7
24 15270 1 DECAL, MODEL DB4048 All Di:m:nf-iun.f- in lm_‘hc.f- L'nh:_.f-.f- {)L_hc_w.-i.fvc Specilied MATLERIAL N}’A -
Dineosions io [ | ae io Millioeters DB4HME Compleic
L. . . : Tolcrance 1J|11css Otherwise Specificd . Mz faciured By: - —
25 | 16012 1 | Fitting,12 F50X-S Straight Thread Connector Focton! Dienshon - /16" Angir Do & EV]_'[‘”ILIH?;“EO” = PO N WEW DNV:J G 29700

90U3J3J9Y - 8§ UOI109S



G¢

16706
Shatt & Bearing Assy.

16663
Rod Clevis

16762
Seal Kit

= REV.
3 " s DWG.
Pump Options Hydraulic Schematic NG 22700 G
REV | CHANGE BY | DATE |ECN
540 RPM - P/N: 11775 1000 RPM - P/N: 16705 TN <ELERSE
E 16682 WALl Replace 10375 & 16435 [ 'LLBL. 1:5/15 1570
F Mavulaciure Cylinder Chenoge T 1L 5040 14 1655
G Punip 15240 Tlas T hangesd To Puinp 18705 | 'L B 12014010 72
Note:
Fittings on deck motor have been TR
hidden on this schematic drawing e
16075 : Rod Clevis
ORing =~ page, but can be seen/refrenced on e
M e ey : " 16760 T,
— F?lnn&, Motor & Blade Holder N Sexl Kit
Seal Kit page. =———-.

23157
Tlose

11767
Replacement
Tilter

~——10366
Strainer

23146
TTose

16760

Base Clevis

All Digweosions in Ioches Loless {ibwrwise Specilicd
Diowosioos io [ | aee io Milliokwees

Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified

Practionsd Dimensions + 1/16* Angular Dimensions + 1°
Dl [, o Limils Sleven All Hales 15 be =11 -1052"

15269
Tlose
22739
TTose
MOHIETRETR TBB. 24115 I]_Z lRDEE BY
EVH MFEG. CO.
DRAWN | por N, | 29015 LORIS S.C.
RN DESCRIFTION SHEE'L 7ol 7
MATLIRIAL
N 1’ A DB4HME Compleic
Manufaciurcd By: N(T DW (5.
EVH Mfp. Co., LLC D'f:]f;:l m-];m NQO. 22700

90U9J3J9Y - § UOI103S



Section 8 - Reference

ITEM| PART [ Q1Y NOMENCLATURE OR
NO. | NUMBER [REQD. DESCRIPTION
1| 10311 | 2 BLADE BOLT NUT GR.8
2 | 10312 | 2 |BLADE BOLT LOCKWASHER GR.8
3 10313 | 2 BLADE BOLT GR.8
4 | 10357 | 2 NON—DIRECTIONAL BLADE
5 | 26949 | 1 BLADE HOLDER WELDMENT

Part Number 23443
DB4048 Blade Holder

c-REQD

26



LZ

REV.
y g DWG .
Item hklj;li;r Qty. | Description NO. 22707 | R
¥
| 10032 | 5 [Hex Bolt 3/8 x 1-1/2 gr.5 plated i Ty R
2 10175 5 3/8" Locknut (Gr.5 Plated)
3 10202 10 | 3/8" Flatwasher (Plated)
4 227108 | DB4048 Rubber Belting
3 22109 | |DB4048 Long Rubber Belting Flat
6 | 22710 | | |DB4048 Short Rubber Belting Flof ° \
¢
\'\
L ]
RODELED | J.0.C. |11/20/03 EVH
MFG. CO.
T W N DESCRIPTION SHEET 1 of |
All Dimensions in Inches Unless Otherwise Specified MATER AL e e
Dimensions in [ ] are in Millsimelers N'IA DB4048 Rubber Beliing Kit
Tolerance lnless Otherwise Specified MANUFACTURED BY:
racticne imension " ngular Dimensions ¥ * DO NOT DwG
FDu:mrul DlinE. ioiLm:l:ESLl:zlll: A:'!ngulunlo be 0 -Tf.‘\l?' Ell'llH MFG CO I—‘-C SCALE m'ﬂ;‘lui NO. 22?0?

90U9J3J9Y - 8§ UOI109S



8¢

PARTS LISTING FOR DB4048 FRONT CHAIN GUARD

(P/N 20960

tten| 220t | aty, | Description

1 10031 | 5 |[Hex Bolt 3/8 x 1 gr5 plated

2 10175 S | 3/8° Locknut (Gr.5 Plated)

3 10202 10 | 3/8" Flatwasher (Plated)

4 10317 | 46 |5 Link Chain

S5 | 10332 | 2 |Cable Clamp

& | 20961 1 | DB4048 Straight Choin Guord Weldment
7 | 20964 1 | DB4048 Corner Chain Guard Weldment
8 | 20966 | 1 |[DB4048 Chain Guard Coble

92U3138J9Yy - § UOI198S



Section 8 - Reference

I
.

]
e

] ] ) - - - e

)

DB4048 Corrner Chain Guard Weldment
=== = =(-={=(=(=(=(

DB4048 Straight Chain Guord Weldment
DBE4048 Chain Guard Coble

Hex Bolt 3/8 x 1 gr.5 plated

3/8" Locknut (Gr.5 Ploted)
3/8° Flotwosher (Ploted)

PARTS LISTING FOR DB4048 REAR CHAIN GUARD

c
= p— ‘_.HH_. Ll >
=] Ll a 3
= R s
o
£ i
] =g >
H =2 |
Al
= | O Ju‘
: iz,
.W..._ njln|= % O [ vt [t [t ..—
_r\..J,.. e 4;
S0 & = | = | w0 ._tf
o | P IF|ILIYNIS|INIB S|SB
Lo ;
Sleslg8lz|RISI2S SIS as,
ol a3 == e |a|als L -
= s
=~ € all
o i, — |y |= w0~ |m | )
h U, - " W
gt |
T
&y

-

29

(™




Section 8 - Reference

EVH P/N 16577

Hydraulic Motor Housing

For
. @ 12703 |
A]" I- -1 _35.375x45° 1
oy _ |
.\1_11;______%_1 ‘ i ot r‘? i
oy ~1 b
I';i T - : ' b
= &
e 5
l\_!_}':-_ ” --“"-r?’-— IRD O JI
Gr
ol W
- B e =
(1\7_. — ml 3
e
o
@&~ '
(12 g
@
| 1
:Q;L" E
= i
(1_"‘:}-
(1)
L Peis |
@100.0
s
Key # | Part No. Description Kev# | Part No. Description
1 N/A Housing 9 16484 Locknut
2 N/A Shaft 10 16480 Set Screw
3 15777 Cup 11 16479 Lip Seal-Output
4 15778 Bearing 12 16483 Seal Protector
5 15779 Cup 13 16472 Blade Hub
6 15780 Bearing 14 10173 Nut, Hex Slotted
7 15782 Washer w/tang 15 10243 Cotter Pin
8 15783 Lockwasher 16 15784 Plug, Pipe

30




Section 8 - Reference

301

10601 Driveshaft

Key # [ Part No.| Description |Key #|PartNo.| Description
301 15579 Push Pin complcic 305 16521 Yoke, lmp end
302 11436 Yoke, Traclor end 306 15804 Shicld bearing
303 11437 Cross Kil 307 15805 Shicld Bearing
304 11437 Cross Kil 308 11448 Shield kit compleic

31




Section 8 - Reference

11716 Driveshaft

(1 3/4 20spline tractor end & 1 3/8 21spline Imp. end)

301

308
Key # |Part No. |Description Key # |Part No. |Description
301 16857 |Push pin complete 305] 15807|1 3/8 21 spline yoke w/swell pin cat5
302] 11855]1 3/4 20 spline yoke tractor end 306] 15809(Shield bearing
303] 15629|Cross kit 307] 15810|Shield bearing
304] 15629|Cross kit 308] 15811|Shield kit complete

32




Section 8 - Reference

11717 Driveshaft

(13/8 - 21 Spline Yoke Both Ends)

Key # | Part # Description Key # | Part # Description
301 15579 | Push Pin complete 305 16708 | 13/8 21 yoke w/ swell pin cat 4
302 15900 | 13/8 21 spline yoke tractor end 16765 | Swell Pin Kit For 16708
303 11437 | Cross Kit 306 15804 | Shield bearing
304 11437 | Cross Kit 307 15805 | Shield Bearing
308 11448 | Shield kit complete

33




Section 8 - Reference

PLEDT "ON HAG

o
INTWA T04INDD 00dS TNT e
090¢-80 3 8¥0¥-40 STI0OW
T3 D4W HAT AL 3308%H

W 0T @ I5d 0052 1¥ AT 135 7
T - 50 34 TGS 1

I

BYD

i
v

L

L4

STE

SLH0d 0N ¥

i

13 13100

I
ANOAFE 33AD4

. <
oo ™
T T \u 83
w_.u 27 .ﬁﬂ w-,.l "
1404 LI
ONLLSWD
A0 MM 401 40 Y3

SIHL NI Q37100 30
F214140 (95T 2E/S @



G€

ITEM| PART any NOMENCLATURE OR DWG. NO REV. (j)
MO. | NUMBER |REQD. DESCRIPTION 231 52 A D
1 | 10031 2 HEX BOLT (3/8" X 17) REV | CHANGE BY DATE fon O
2 | 10033 3 HEX BOLT (3/8" % 27) Assemble #7 Here IR INITIAL RELEASE J.OL, |1/ 09 ——I=°
A ADDED 11583 (ITEM 17 B.C 1/2/07
3 | 10073 | 1 HEX BOLT (1/2" ¥ 57 ax(2) L : A% -
3x(4)
4 | 10175 | 5 LOCK NUT (3/8") . /—@ cI;o
5 | w7e | 1 LOCK NUT (1/2") gl o
6 | 10204 | 2 FLAT WASHER (1/2%) = @
(D
ki 10374 1 DUAL SPOOL CONTROL VALVE
@— 2" 3 =
8 | 10379 | 1 | 3/4" HyDRAULIC HOSE ¥ 72" 14 2X(4) g
9 | 10382 | 4 | 3/8" X 104" PRESSURE HOSE ] 8
10 | 13557 1 |3/4"=M=NPT X 3/4" HOSE BARB
11| 13905 4 B=M=-JICXB—M—-NPT ELBOW 2%
12 13976 2 12=-M=JICK12-M=NFT 90 DEG. ELBOW ax
13 | 23078 1 CONTROL STAND MOUNTING BRACKET o
14 23081 1 HOSE BRACKET WELDMENT f/_@
15 | 23087 1 CONTROL BRACKET WELDMENT — 1]
16 | 23136 1 PRESSURE FLAMGE = G
17 11593 1 347 0 1807 PRESSURE HOSE W/ 12-F-JIC
X
e
——— | @ -
- = = _®_
Slide Cylinder Deck Cylinder
Packaging instructions: s = I =— =
1. Package all components in
a box for dealer installation.
Assembly instuctions:
1. Part # 13 assembles in
control stand on top
of hitch fraome. gYRAWN boc. [1/11/09 HARD E E
2. Part # 14 bolts to hole in s EVH MFG CO.
top of hitch frame to BY LORIS S.C.
ide, - APLLICATION OLD PART
fpt deid MRS gUae All Dimensions in Inches Unless Otherwise Specified e RM.N. DE Cutters [ ) ’
2 Assemble all other PGI"‘E Dimensions in [ ] are in Millimeters N/A DESCRIPTION H_)"dl'ﬂU“G Conversion Kit
as shown. Tolerances Unless Otherwise Specified {Converts SH inte H)
Fractional Dimensions +1/18" Angular Dimensir}r:js 1 oo HOT| A DWG. NO.
Decimal Dim. to Limits Shown All heles to be f1,'52 SCALE lows size 23162






